onestoga
GOLF CLUB
2023

ANNUAL PASSES’
& RESIDENT RATES

*Conestoga Pass holders will be subject to space avai on the ing occ ) Conestoga hosts golf tournaments and additional
players can be accommodated, wh e golf cou eathe luring preventive maintenance procedures.
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An n U al PaSSES Available exclusively to Sun City Mesquite Residents

2023 SCM Resident Flex Pack

e Flex Packs will be valid for the designated 2023 Season only,
availability may be limited

Includes 60 Day SCM Resident Booking Window

2023 SCM Frontier Pass unlimited Golf

$2,625 Sun City Resident Pass without Trail Fee

TEE TIMES can be made up to 60 days in advance
FULL PRACTICE FACILITY PRIVILEGES for the year o
e INCLUDES USGA Handicap .

15% OFF GOLF SHOP in stock merchandise °
(excluding sale items and tobacco)

e 10% OFF 1880 GRILLE on food purchases
(for pass holder only, not an entire table)

e SUN CITY RATE for accompanied guests
(up to three guests per pass holder)

Flex Pack Rounds are transferable to family members only

Flex Passes do not include Trail Fee or Practice Facility Privileges

e All Flex Pack rounds expire 12/31/23, unused rounds will not be
extended or refunded

e ALL TEE TIMES MADE OUTSIDE OF STATED PARAMETERS
WILL NOT BE ELIGIBLE FOR FLEX PACK RATES

Any tee times booked outside of the above listed
parameters will be considered booked at the applicable rate

Peak Season Pack
1/1/23 - 6/21/23 & 10/4/23 - 12/31/23

® 30 Rounds $2,400
e 10 Rounds $900

USAGE FEE PER ROUND
Jan 1 - June 21 - $39
Jun 22 - Sept 4 - $26
Oct 4 - Dec 31 - $39

2023 Trail Fee

2023 Practice Facility Fee

$500 Per Personal Cart $15 Daily - 2 Hour Max

2023 RATES

11-2/12 2/13-4/30 5/1-6/21 6/22-9/4 9/5-10/3 10/4-1119 11/19-12/31
Public 18 $130 - $190 $175-$233 $130 - $190 $§75-$115 $175-$233 $130 - $190
Public Twilight n/a $125-$170 $90 - $125 n/a $125-$170 n/a
SCM Resident $90 $100 $90 $60 $100 $90
SCM Res. Twilight n/a $75 $65 n/a Closed For $75 n/a
Twilight Start Time  10AM 2/13-3/7 1PM 5/1-5/31 2PM 9:30 AM Overseeding 10/4-11/51PM_ 10AM
SHOTGUN ONLY 3/8-4/30 2PM 6/1-6/14 1PM TEE SHEET CLOSES 11/6-11/19 12PM  SHOTGUN ONLY
Resident 9 Hole n/a $60 $52 n/a $60 n/a
Frontier 9 Hole n/a $21 $21 n/a $21 n/a
Public 9 Hole n/a $75 $65 n/a $75 n/a
9 Hole StartTime  n/a 2 HRS AFTER 2 HRS AFTER n/a 2 HRS AFTER n/a
TWILIGHT BEGINS TWILIGHT BEGINS TWILIGHT BEGINS

Fees include green fee, golf cart
and practice balls prior to play.
Daily rates are subject to change.
Public play is dynamically priced,

therefore the rate increases on busier days.

SCM Resident Discount

10% Off 1880 Grille

Excludes alcohol and
beverage cart
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SCM Resident Discount

10% Off Golf Shop

On in stock merchandise. Excludes
sale items, specials and tobacco.
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Name on Pass

Purchase Date

Pass Valid From

Pass Type (3 FLEX PASS [ PEAK (O FRONTIER

Credit Card Number

Address

City State Zip

Phone

Email

Payment Method (J Cash O Check [ Credit Card

Signature

Conestoga Golf Club below.

By signing this application you agree that you have read
and agree to the terms and conditions as provided by

You have 48 hours to cancel your tee
times or adjust your player count; if you
do not, your credit card on file may be
charged.

Rates will only be honored when specified booking
windows are followed, any tee times booked outside
of stated windows will be considered booked at the
applicable rate.

All pass holders must book a tee time and check in to
the Golf Shop prior to teeing off. A pass at this facility
does not entitle you, your guests, or family members
regardless of age to play golf without a tee time or
checking into the golf shop prior to teeing off.

If you are not going to show for a reserved tee time you
are asked to call and cancel the tee time. If your group is
going to have fewer players than it was booked for you
are asked to call and adjust the number of players.
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Participation in any Conestoga
program does not provide membership,
ownership, or control of club decision
making in any way.

Passes/programs may not be sold or transferred and may
be modified by management without notice at any time.

Conestoga Golf Club reserves the right to offer other
discounted rates and specials throughout the year.
No collected fees will be refunded at any time
throughout the year due to any special offers.

Qutside tournament play, scheduled activities,
and events are booked by management more than
60 days in advance.

No guests of Conestoga including pass holders are
permitted to bring outside food or beverages onto the
property. Any guest including pass holders not abiding
by these rules is subject to pass suspension and or
revocation.
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GOLF CLUB

Physical or verbal abuse toward any other guests or
staff will not be tolerated. Any person involved in a
confrontation will be asked to leave property regardless
of perception of fault and may lose the privilege to use
the facility.

Conestoga Golf carts are not allowed off Conestoga
property or into the parking lot at any time. You must
have a valid driver’s license to operate a cart, and you are
responsible for any damage done to a cart by you or your
guests. All players agree to two carts per foursome.

Pricing, availability, as well as terms and conditions are
subject to change, all programs are nonrefundable, non-
equity and nontransferable.

By supplying payment for your pass you agree to the
terms and conditions of Conestoga Golf Club as well as
the terms and conditions of our pass holder programs.
Violation of these terms and conditions will subject your
pass to suspension and/or revocation.
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